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1. Subscriber Information 

 

2. Billing Information  
*REQUIRED 

Same As:  Subscriber Contact 

Addressee First/Given Name:  Addressee Last/Surname/Family Name:  

Addressee Email:  Phone No.:  

Company Name: (if applicable)  

Address:  

City:  State/Province/Territory:  

Country:  Postal/Zip Code:  

 

3. Payment Method 

 Credit Card (Cards Accepted: Mastercard, Visa, American Express, Discover) 

Primary Credit Card No.:  Primary Credit Card Expiration Date:  

Secondary Credit Card No.:  Secondary Credit Card Expiration Date:  

 Commercial Account Terms 

       Use Existing Commercial Account  

       Request Credit Terms (Subject to credit check; allow 72 hours to process. Download Customer Credit Application)

 

  

Quote No.:  Deal Type:  

Account Type:   New    Existing  KVH Account No.:  

Subscribing Company Name:  

Address:  

City:  State/Province/Territory:  

Postal/Zip Code:  Country:  

Fleet Name(s):  

Subscriber Contact 

Contact First/Given Name:  Contact Last/Surname/Family Name:  

Email:  Phone No.:  

Company Name: (if applicable)  

Address:  Same as Subscribing Company    

City:  State/Province/Territory:  

Country:  Postal/Zip Code:  

Role: (if applicable)  Job Title: (if applicable)  

Also Designated as:  Billing Point of Contact       Invoice Recipient (via email) 
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7. System & Data Management 
 

KVH VSAT System 
 

Selected System: 60cm Agile ONE Hardware $/month: $310/month 

Antenna Serial No: (if available) 
   

Preferred Region for Internet Egress for VSAT 

System*REQUIRED 
 United 
States 

 Europe  

 
No preference 

  

OneWeb System 

Selected System: Hardware $/month 
 

System Serial No.: - NA - 
  

TracNet Coastal System 

Selected System: Hardware $/month 
  

System Serial No.: - NA - 
   

Starlink System and Data 

Selected System: Starlink AP Hardware Hardware $/month: $249 

Starlink KIT Serial 
No.: 

KIT Starlink KIT Serial 
No.: 

KIT 

KVH ONE™ OpenNet Program System (Third Party) 

Antenna Model & Version:  
Select One 

Modem Type: 

(Modem must not be active or available for 
activation in the Intelsat Flex platform.) 

Select One 

Select One BUC Power: Select One Modem Software: 

 
Modem Serial No.: 

 

CommBox™ Edge Communications Gateway 
  

 
CommBox Edge Gateway DID Serial No.: 

 
Portal Administrator First/Given 
Name 

 

Secondary CommBox Edge Gateway DID Serial 
No.: 

 
Portal Administrator 
Last/Surname/Family Name: 

 

Hardware $/month: $50 Portal Administrator Email: 
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8. Airtime Rate Plan Selections 
 

VSAT/OpenNet 

Plan $/Month Overage Unlimited Use Plan $/Month 

   
60cm 2M/512K $360 

OneWeb Standalone 

Plan $/Month Overage 
 

    

TracNet Coastal 

Plan $/GB Overage 
 

    

VSAT/OneWeb Bundled 

Plan $/Month Overage CommBox Feature Set CommBox upcharge 

     

 

Starlink 

Plan $/Month Overage TAC $/Month Sign me up to have Starlink Overage 

Sign me up for a Starlink Public IP 500GB Global Priority $549/month $2.00 $150/month 

 
    

 
9. Airtime Fees 

 
 

ACTIVATION FEE 

ONE-TIME 

PLAN CHANGE FEE 

ONE-TIME 

SUSPENSION FEE 

ONE-TIME 

SUSPENSION FEE 

MONTHLY 

REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS 

MONTHLY 

VSAT Standalone      

OneWeb Standalone      

VSAT/OneWeb Bundled      

TracNet Coastal      

Starlink      

CommBox Edge      

 
10. Installation Plan Information 

KVH requires Subscriber to complete and submit the “AgilePlans Site Survey – TracPhone” available at www.kvh.com/APsitesurvey. KVH will use the survey data to 

develop the mandatory “KVH Authorized Installation Plan”. Allow 2-3 business days for processing. 

KVH Authorized Installation Plan ONE-TIME FEE 

KVH will utilize the subscriber-provided Site Survey data to develop the vessel’s “KVH Authorized Installation Plan”. 
This installation plan consists of deck plans, recommended antenna location, belowdecks equipment location, tracking 
avoidance zones, cable runs, and network diagram. 

KVH uses the installation plan to instruct the crew on cable runs and pedestal placement. This same information will also 
be used by the KVH-selected installing technician for final commissioning. 

 
$500 

http://www.kvh.com/APsitesurvey
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11. Installation Plan Information (con’t) 
 

Installation Port For details regarding AgilePlans Ports and Locations, visit www.kvh.com/agileports 

Country: 
 

Port: (select one) 
 

Estimated Time of Arrival: 
 

Estimated Time of Departure: 
 

Comments: 
 

 

Shipping Information Same as Subscriber Information 

Company Name: 
 

Address: 
 

City: 
 

State/Province/Territory: 
 

Postal/Zip Code: 
 

Country: 
 

Shipping/Consignee Contact (e.g. ship’s agent or freight forwarder) Same as Subscriber Information 

Contact First/Given Name: 
 

Contact Last/Surname/Family Name: 
 

Email: 
 

Phone No.: 
 

12. Voice Lines 

Voice Line 1  Voice Line 2 (not available for TracPhone V30/V3-HTS or TracNet H30) 

Voice Line Options Voice Line Options  One time setup $160 for 2 lines 

 $/MONTH  $/MONTH 

KVH-assigned Voice Line $0 
 

     2 User Defined Number (+65) 
$80 

Virtual Local Phone Numbers: (incoming calls only) Virtual Local Phone Numbers: (incoming calls only) 

COUNTRY AREA/CITY CODE $/MONTH COUNTRY AREA/CITY CODE $/MONTH 

   +65  $40 

   +65  $40 

      

      

      

13. Optional Hardware & Services 
 

Vessel tracking $/MONTH 

■ Basic Vessel Tracking $0 

 

Global Static IP Service ONE-TIME SETUP FEE $/MONTH 

Get the details at: www.kvh.com/staticip 
  

 

CommBox Edge Communication Gateway $/MONTH 

 

 
 

 

CommBox™ ONE-TIME SETUP FEE 
ADDITIONAL VESSEL 

SETUP FEE 
$/MONTH 

Software Bundle 

✔  CommBox Standard Bundle $299 $0 $109 

CommBox Hub (required for Enterprise Bundle) 
 

 
   

 

https://www.kvh.com/agileports
https://www.kvh.com/staticip
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KVH Cloud Email Service ONE-TIME SETUP FEE $/MONTH 

 

 
  

 

 
  

Domain Name: 
(format example: @domain.com) 

- NA 

 

LTE Cellular $/MONTH 

Integrated KVH Cellular Service (Only available for TracNet H-series systems.) 
 

 

Airtime Rate Plans for Backup Iridium Systems with Iridium Certus Service  

PLAN $/MONTH MB/MONTH $/MB OVER PLAN 
VOICE SERVICE 

OUTGOING CALLS/MIN* 

ONE-TIME 

ACTIVATION FEE 
 

 
     

System 

Selected System: Hardware $/month 

IMEI No.: (15 digits)  SIM Card No.: (19 digits)  

 
14. KVH MAILlink+ 

 

KVH MAILlink+ Service $/MONTH 

MAILlink+ & 5 Email Addresses 
 

Additional Email Addresses Quantity x $ 0 $ 0 

Antivirus & Email Archiving 
 

Domain Name: 
(format example: @domain.com) 

 

Email Archiving Duration:  

 
15. KVH OneCare™ 
For information about KVH OneCare Operating Support for Integrated Solutions, download the KVH OneCare Technical Assistance & Extended Warranty Service Order 

 

KVH OneCare Technical Assistance Package $MONTH 

Premier+ $0 

Premier+ $0 

 

 
 

 

Optional Extended Warranty Coverage $MONTH 
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16. Deal Specific Terms 

17. Contract Details 

Terms of Contract 

Purchased Hardware, month-to-month 

■ Agile Hardware 

Leased Hardware 

Term of the Airtime Contract must be concurrent with, and extend to, the end of the lease period. 

 
Length of Lease (months): 

 

Service Start Date 

Requested Service Start Date: 
 

Promotion Code: (if applicable) 
 

Customer Code: (if applicable) 
 

Pre-activation Date: (for KVH use only) 
 

Raffles Fleet Term Sheet applies. 
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General / Airtime Services 
• All services and plans are subject to the KVH Master Services Agreement. 

KVH VSAT Airtime Services 
• KVH global HTS network published throughput data rates are rate plan maximums 

and may vary in different regions and under different conditions. Service reception 
may be affected by environmental or operational conditions and uninterrupted 
availability is not guaranteed. 

• Shaped High-Speed Plans automatically shift to the shaped data rate when the plan 
allowance has been used; the data rate will revert to high-speed on the first day of 
the following month. If data usage significantly exceeds the data allotment for 
consecutive months, upgrading to a higher plan may be required to maintain 
service. 

• Pooling of Metered High-Speed Plans requires a minimum of 10 vessels, all of 
which must have the same antenna type and subscribe to the same plan. They 
must be billed on the same corporate account. Each vessel contributes the data 
allotments included in their plan to share among members of the pool. Charges and 
data allotments for mid-month additions and terminations are prorated. 

• KVH must secure a license from the Brazilian regulator, ANATEL, on behalf of each 
KVH global HTS network Subscriber operating a vessel in Brazil territorial waters. 
The license application process includes the payment of two fees by KVH, one for 
the Annotation of Technical Responsibility (ART) (currently in an amount of 
approximately BRL 70) and another for the Installation Inspection Fee (currently in 
the amount of BRL 3,352). Subscriber will reimburse the amounts paid by KVH in 
equivalent USD, which will be included in the invoice(s) that follow ANATEL’s 
licensing. Assuming prompt completion of the Installation Inspection, the issuance 
of the license by ANATEL is expected to occur approximately thirty (30) days 
following Subscriber’s delivery of this Service Order to KVH, duly completed, and 
executed by the Subscriber. 

Suspension and Plan Changes 
• Refer to www.kvh.com/airtimeresources for complete suspension and plan change 

policies. 

AgilePlans 
• Terminal Equipment included in AgilePlans: 

o AgilePlans ONE Hybrid with TracNet 37 cm, 60 cm, and 1 m terminals: 

▪ TracNet H30, H60, or H90 Hybrid (VSAT, Cellular, Wi-Fi) Antenna 
w/TracNet Hub+ Belowdeck Unit (BDU) 

▪ One 15 m (50 ft) RG58 coaxial cable (TracNet H30) or one 30 m (100 ft) 
RG58 coaxial cable (TracNet H60/H90). 

▪ Optional Starlink maritime package, including flat panel high-performance 
maritime Starlink terminal with power supply, wedge mount, 8m & 25 m 
Power over Ethernet cable, Starlink ethernet adapter for integration with 
TracNet/TracPhone terminals, plus optional Wi-Fi router and optional 
Starlink pipe mount adapter. ((Starlink AgilePlans requires KVH TracNet or 
TracPhone system and active VSAT airtime plan) 

▪ Iridium backup system (if applicable), and 

▪ Firewall Service terminal (if applicable) 

▪ CommBox Edge Communications Gateway (if applicable) 

o AgilePlans ONE VSAT with TracPhone 37 cm, and 60 cm terminals: 

▪ TracPhone V30, V3-HTS or V7-HTS Ku-band Antenna w/Belowdeck Unit 
(BDU) (V30, V3-HTS) or CommBox Modem (ICM) (V7-HTS) 

▪ Cables: one 15 m (50 ft) coaxial cable (V30); two 30 m (100 ft) RF cables 
and power/data cable and one 30 m (100 ft) NMEA cable (V3-HTS); two 30 
m (100 ft) RF cables and power/data cable(s), one 30 m (100 ft) NMEA 
cable; longer cables available (V7-HTS) 

▪ Optional Starlink maritime package, including flat panel high-performance 
maritime Starlink terminal with power supply, wedge mount, 8 m & 25 m 
Power over Ethernet cables, Starlink ethernet adapter for integration with 
TracNet/TracPhone terminals, plus optional Wi-Fi router and optional 
Starlink pipe mount adapter. (Starlink AgilePlans requires KVH TracNet or 
TracPhone system and active VSAT airtime plan) 

▪ Iridium backup system (if applicable), and 

▪ Firewall Service terminal (if applicable) 

▪ CommBox Edge Communications Gateway (if applicable) 

o AgilePlans ONE OneWeb with Intellian terminals 

▪ Intellian OW10 Half-duplex Antenna with CNX-Wi-Fi Belowdeck (BDU) 

▪ Cables: one 100m (300ft) RG11 coaxial cable 

• AgilePlans subscriptions include shipping and standard installation subsidies listed 
below. Refer to www.kvh.com/agileports terms for complete shipping and 
installation terms. Subscriber is responsible for amounts exceeding the allowance, 
which will be separately invoiced to Subscriber. Note – shipping and installation 
allowance for Starlink AgilePlans and CommBox Edge AgilePlans are covered as 
part of the corresponding TracNet/TracPhone shipping and installation allowance. 

 

AgilePlans Hardware Shipping Allowance Install Allowance 

Intellian Full-Duplex Terminal $1,000 $1,000 

Iridium Certus Backup System $300 $300 

• KVH reserves the right to ship equivalent hardware based on the product 
availability and customer service requirements. The antenna included for Iridium 
Certus VesseLINK 700 / Cobham Sailor 4300 AgilePlans service will be at KVH’s 
discretion. 

• AgilePlans Terminal Equipment returns must be shipped to KVH Field Service at 75 
Enterprise Center, Middletown, Rhode Island 02842, USA, in accordance with the 
“AgilePlans Decommissioning Checklist” and “AgilePlans Reshipping Instructions,” 
each as published and made available by KVH to Subscriber at 
www.kvh.com/agileresources. 

• AgilePlans Starlink maritime package requires Global Priority Service. 

Third Party VSAT Terminals 

• Certain services, including, but not limited to, intelligent connection switching, 
Integrated Cellular Service, KVH Link, Crew Internet, and certain other KVH Value 
Added Services are not supported on Third Party Terminals. 

• Third Party Terminals require the purchase of an MTA belowdeck adapter to 
support KVH Enhanced Voice Services. 

Integrated KVH Cellular Service 

• Integrated KVH Cellular Service is activated automatically when Airtime Services 
are activated on all KVH TracNet Terminals, absent subscriber request to cancel. 

• Both the monthly plan charge and overage charges in Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3 
Zones up to a maximum of 100GB per month are free of charge for the first two 
months of service and then will be billed on a monthly basis thereafter. 

TracNet Coastal Cellular Service 

• A minimum of one active Zone Plan is required to subscribe to a Pay As you Go 
Plan. 

Starlink 

• Third Party VSAT customers adding Starlink service require a CommBox Edge and 
service plan. 

• Local Priority service will work for stationary applications and for use in motion on 
land. Local Priority data is country-specific with some short-term flexibility (60 days) 
if the service is being used in a bordering country. These use cases should not be 
affected by moving country to country if your terminal returns to your “home” country 
within 60 days of departure. 

• Pooling of Starlink Global Priority requires a minimum of 10 vessels, all of which 
must subscribe to the same plan. They must be billed on the same corporate 
account. Each vessel contributes the data allotments included in their plan to share 
among members of the pool. Charges and data allotments for mid-month additions 
and terminations are prorated. 

OneWeb 

• Third Party VSAT customers adding OneWeb service require a CommBox Edge and 
service plan 

Enhanced Voice Service 
• All KVH global HTS network airtime rate plans include Enhanced Voice Service 

subject to per minute calling rates detailed in the “KVH Enhanced Voice Service 
Long Distance Rate Sheet” at www.kvh.com/airtimeresources. Select countries and 
satellite phone services are blocked. 

• User specified and virtual local phone numbers are subject to availability and in-
country regulations. 

KVH Cloud Email 
• Storage capacity for each email account is limited to 10GB. 

• Inbound emails are limited to 5MB; attachments are limited to 10MB. 

CommBoxTM Edge Communications Gateway 

• Refer to www.kognitive.net/terms-of-use 

CommBox Service Terms 
• CommBox functionality shall be enabled within seven (7) days from activation date. 

• A one-time setup fee for CommBox includes one vessel; each additional vessel has 
an additional setup fee. The one-time setup fee will be invoiced upfront following 
KVH’s acceptance of the Service Order, less an amount equal to one additional 
setup fee, which will be included on the Airtime Service invoice. The additional 
setup fees will also be included on Airtime Service invoices. 

• A HTS 500MB or higher airtime plan is required to enable CommBox services. 

Iridium Backup 
• Subscription term must match term of KVH Global HTS Network service contract. 

• Incoming calls using the Iridium service are not charged to the vessel. 

• Iridium Certus service automatically shifts to a shaped data rate of 16/16 Kbps after 
1GB has been used; the data rate will revert to the advertised data rate on the first 
day of the following month. 

AgilePlans Hardware Shipping Allowance Install Allowance 

37 cm VSAT Terminals $500 $500 

60 cm VSAT Terminals $1,000 $1,000 

1 m VSAT Terminals $1,500 $1,500 

Intellian Half-Duplex Terminal $750 $1,000 

 

https://www.kvh.com/airtimeresources
https://www.kvh.com/agileports
http://www.kvh.com/agileresources
https://www.kvh.com/airtimeresources
https://www.kognitive.net/terms-of-use
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